

Changes to legislation: The Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017, Paragraph 27 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULE 6

Consequential Amendments

PART 2

Subordinate Legislation

Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012

- 27.—(1) The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 ^{M1} are amended as follows.
- (2) In regulation 17 (submission of plan proposal to examination), in sub-paragraph (c)—
- (a) for “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010” substitute “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017”;
 - (b) for “regulation 102A” substitute “regulation 106”.
- (3) In regulation 24 (submission of order proposal to examination), in sub-paragraph (d)—
- (a) for “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010” substitute “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017”;
 - (b) for “regulation 61(2)” substitute “regulation 63(2)”.
- (4) In Schedule 2 (habitats)—
- (i) in paragraph 1, for “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2010” substitute “the Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017”;
 - (ii) omit paragraphs 2 to 5.

Marginal Citations

M1 [S.I. 2012/637](#), amended by [S.I. 2017/571](#); there are other amending instruments but none is relevant.

Changes to legislation:

The Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017, Paragraph 27 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 24 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- [reg. 41\(2\)\(aa\)](#) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 38\(5\)](#)
- [reg. 108\(6\)](#) inserted by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 39\(6\)](#)
- [reg. 111\(2\)\(aa\)\(ab\)](#) substituted for [reg. 111\(2\)\(a\)\(b\)](#) by [2023 c. 55 Sch. 8 para. 40\(3\)\(a\)](#)